

Title Suit No.20 of 2015.

Order No.138

Date : 15/09/2015.

Today is fixed for evidence in counter claim.

Defendant Ashok Kr. Somani is present filing examination in chief on affidavit and certain documents.

One formal FIR per No.023377 is produced before this court in connection to FIR No.75 dt.20.04.2000 us U/s 380 and 427 IPC registered at Phoolbagar P.S. It is found that this formal FIR bears the signature of the O/C as well as on duty O/C Ajay Kr Laskar.

O/C Phoolbagan PS is directed to personally appear and explain before this court about the system of serving copy of formal FIR to the public or the complainant which do form part of the cash diary.

To 28.08.2015 for appearance of the O/c, Phoolbagan PS.

A copy of this order sheet be sent to O/c, Phoolbagan PS for compliance through the Court Inspector, Sealdah Court.

Further evidence will be tendered on receipt of the report of O/c concerned.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.