

Title Suit 20/2015 (R-133/2015)

Order No. Dated 23.05.2016

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 18.03.2016 and subsequent Affidavit dated 29.04.2016. Heard both sides. Ld Advocate of the petitioner himself submits that after dismissal of the Misc Case no. 47/15, this petition became infructuous. Ld Advocate of the adversary / defendant submits that the said petition be dismissed.

Considered the submissions of both sides. I=on the basis of the submission of the petitioner, the petition of the plaintiff of even date is rejected.

Plaintiff filed an adjournment petition on which the defendant raised strong objection.

It is submitted by both sides that the Ld Appellate Court has decided to hear the stay petition on 05.06.2016 after filing of objection and therefore this court should wait for the disposal of the said petition for the next date. Thus the adjournment is granted.

Fixing 17.06.2016 for hearing of the counter claim if plaintiff failed to file any stay order.

Typed by me

Judge. Small Causes

Court.

Judge. SCC, Sealdah

Sealdah