

T. Suit 20/15(R.133/15)

CNR-WBSP07-

Order dated 04-03-2020.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs submit that they have preferred revisional application before the Honourable High Court against the order passed by this court on 28-08-2019 rejecting their prayer for allowing further PWs. The said petition yet to be heard by the Honourable High Court and therefore, he submits for adjournment. On the other hand, Ld. Advocate for the defendant also prays for time.

Considering all aspects of time prayer filed by the defendant is considered and allowed. The plaintiff is directed to bring stay order next day. i.d. Argument.

To 25-04-2022 for argument or stay order by the Honourable High Court.

Dictated and corrected by,

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Sealdah
(J.O.CODE WB 00917)

Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Sealdah.