

TS 20 of 2015
TS 20A of 2015
Reg NO.133 of 2015

Order Dated 16/08/2023

Case record has produced before me by BC-I and he has stated that page numbers of the order dated 28/07/2023 has been wrongly noted and same is required to be corrected. Seen the order dated 28/07/2023 and also PDF order uploaded in CIS on 28/07/2023 and it appears that page number 9 and 10 of order dated 28/07/2023 have been wrongly steppled and numbers in case record. It has no connection with the merit of the order and order has already uploaded in CIS and therefore page number 9 and 10 of order dated 28/07/2023 is corrected accordingly as per CIS in order to avoid any confusion for the ends of justice by invoking section 151 of CPC today.

SCC Court Sealdah

JO Code No.WB-00917